Dated: 04/02/2020

Government of Tripura Directorate of skill Development Department of Industries and Commerce ITI Road, Indranagar, Agartala

Telephone: 0381-2353166, Fax: -0381-2353167 Email ID:-skilltripura@gmail.com, Website: www.skill.tripura.gov.in

NO.F.5(11)/TSDM/2016/10967

Corrigendum

- i. This is with reference to the Request for Proposal issued by Directorate of Skill Development (DSD), Government of Tripura for submission of proposal for selection of Manpower Recruitment Agency to deploy professionals for DSD vide Ref No. NO.F. 7(50)/DSD/2017/10671 dated 14th February, 2020.
- ii. In Clause 2.3 (d) (Eligibility/Qualifying Criteria of the Agency) it was stated that "Agency should have minimum average annual audited turnover of Rs. 20 Crore for last 3 financial years (i.e 2016-17, 2017-18 & 2018-19) for similar assignment (deployment of manpower to public/private sector). Audited balance sheet and profit & loss a/c should be furnished along with proposal."

The above mentioned line shall be replaced and may be read as:

"Agency should have minimum average annual audited turnover of Rs. 10 Crore for last 3 financial years (i.e 2016-17, 2017-18 & 2018-19) for similar assignment (deployment of manpower to public/private sector). Audited balance sheet and profit & loss a/c should be furnished along with proposal".

iii. In Clause 2.1(b) the date for submission of RFP is mentioned till 10th March, 2020 which has been extended till 16th March, 2020. Accordingly, the other related dates and points may be read as below:

11:00 A.M, 17 th March, 2020
19 th March, 2020
20 th March, 2020
Rupees 5,000 through Demand Draft from any
Nationalized Bank, drawn in favour of DDO,
Directorate of Skill Development payable at Agartala
as Non-Refundable Processing Fee
Rupees 1,00,000 through Demand Draft from any
Nationalized Bank, drawn in favour of DDO,
Directorate of Skill Development payable at Agartala
as Non-Refundable Processing Fee

iv. In Clause 2.1(j) it is stated that "The Earnest money deposit (EMD) to an amount of Rs. 50,000 only shall be furnished in the form of demand draft/Bank Guarantee drawn on any Nationalized Bank in favour of Director, Skill Development payable at Agartala." The above mentioned line shall be replaced and may be read as:

"The Earnest money deposit (EMD) to an amount of Rs. 1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakh) only shall be furnished in the form of demand draft/ Bank Guarantee drawn on any Nationalized Bank in favour of DDO, Directorate of Skill Development payable at Agartala."

v. The other contents, terms and conditions of the RFP Document is remain unchanged.

Sd/-Director, Skill Development

Request for Proposal

Government of Tripura
Directorate of Skill Development (DSD)
Phone: (0381)235316, e-mail:
skilltripura@gmail.com

NO.F.5 (11)/TSDM/2016

Dated: 04/03/2020

Corrigendum

In reference to the news published dated 14th February, 2020 regarding hiring of Manpower Recruitment Agency for deploying professionals for DSD, Tripura, a corrigendum issued with slight modification in eligibility criteria on the agency selection. The corrigendum may be downloaded from State Government portal www.tripura.gov.in. The last date for submission of proposal is extended till 11:00 A.M 17th March, 2020.

Director, Skill Development,